

M.A.C.P Case No.11/2017
Ramesh & Ors.Vs. Santosh & Ors.
CNR No.MHWS010001152017

ORDER BELOW EXH.44

This is an application filed by the respondent for permission to produce the documents. Respondent submitted that to contest the case the document is required to be filed on record. Therefore, permission may be granted to produce the documents.

2. The claimant has filed say and submitted that suitable order may be passed.

3. Heard advocates of both side.

4. I have gone through the record then it is found that documents are regarding the history of vehicle for registration numbers and vehicle particulars. Therefore, these documents are important to raise the defence and it can be allowed. Hence following order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh.44 is hereby allowed.
2. Permission is hereby granted to respondent to produce the documents.

(Dictated and pronounced in open Court.)

Washim
Date : 07/02/2024.

Sd/-
(S.S.Ghorpade)
Member
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order

Name of the Stenographer	S. V. Dere, Stenographer (Gr.III)
Name of the Court	Shri. S S.Ghorpade Ad-hoc District Judge-2, Washim.
Date	07/02/2024
Order signed by the presiding officer on	07/02/2024
Order uploaded on	07/02/2024