

**IN THE COURT OF CHAIRMAN, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL,
WASHIM.**

Order Below Exh. 01
(Dated 09/04/2026)

- 1) Application at Exh. 57 has been filed for examination of opponent No. 2 through VC by opponent No. 2. On the last date, last chance was granted. No affidavit of evidence is filed on record till date. Adv. Mr. M. D. Girdekar for opponent No. 2 is present.
- 2) Considering all this circumstances, evidence of opponent No. 2 stands closed as no time is prayed for and no reasons made out.

Place : Washim.
Date : 09/04/2026.

(Anil Subramaniam)
Chairman,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- A. W. Ajmire, Stenographer (Grade-II)

Name of Court :- Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Washim, Tq. Dist. Washim.

Date of Judgment/ Order :- 09/04/2026

Judgment/Order signed by :- 09/04/2026
the Presiding Officer on

Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 09/04/2026